

City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-0650	Version: 1	Name:	DS - CUP for Grace United N	/lethodist Church D2
Туре:	Public Hearing		Status:	Concluded	
File created:	7/20/2018		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/7/2018		Final action:	8/7/2018	
Title:	Recommendation to receive supporting documentation into the record, conclude the public hearing, consider a third-party appeal (APL18-002) from James Richardson; accept Categorical Exemption (CE18-079); and, uphold the Planning Commission's decision to approve a Conditional Use Permit (CUP18-006) for childcare services, health and wellness programming, and a 1,760 square-foot outdoor play area at an existing church at 2325 East 3rd Street, in the Single-Family Residential District (R-1-N) Zone. (District 2)				
Sponsors:	Development Services				
Indexes:	Conditional Use Permit				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 080718-H-1sr&att.pdf, 2. 080718-H-1 PowerPoint.pdf, 3. 080718-H-1 Corresp.Grove.pdf, 4. 080718-H-1 Corresp.Munson.pdf, 5. 080718-H-1 Correspondence.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Act	ion	Result
8/7/2018	1 City Co	ouncil	ар	prove recommendation	Pass